Evalution Board Manual
8V19N882
Evaluation Board Manual
X0120315   Rev.1.0
Mar 30, 2021
 Page 1
© 2021 Renesas Electronics
Description

For the schematic diagrams, see the end of this document.
8V19N882 Evaluation Board Manual
X0120315   Rev.1.0
Mar 30, 2021
 Page 14
2.2 Bill of Materials
Item Qty Reference Part
Manufacturer
Part Number
1 40
C1,C2,C3,C7,C8,C9,C23,C24,C27,C26,C3
2,C35,C43,C44,C45,C46,C47,C48,C49,C5
0,C51,C52,C56,C58,C59,C61,C63,C64,C6
5,C66,C67,C68,C69,C70,C71,C72,C73,C7
4,C78,C81
0.1u GRM155R71C104KA88D
2 22
C4,C10,C12,C13,C14,C15,C18,C19,C20,C
25,C28,C30,C34,C40,C41,C92,C104,C116
,C125,C150,C152,C154
0.1u GRM155R71C104KA88D
3 11 C5,C6,C11,C17,C21,C22,C29,C31,C151,C
153,C155 100p GRM1555C1H101JA01D
4 1 C16 0 Ohm RMCF0402ZT0R00
5 1 C33 33p CC0402JRNPO9BN330
6 4 C36, C158, C161, C170 1u EMK105BJ105KV-F
7 1 C39 22u CL05A226MQ5QUNC
11 2 C79,C84 0 Ohm RMCF0402ZT0R00
13 1 C82 0.1u GRM155R71C104KA88D
14 1 C83 33n GRM155R71H333KE14D
15 1 C85 10uF CL05A106MQ5NUNC
16 6 C86,C88,C90,C96, C162, C164 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D
17 3 C87,C89,C91 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D
18 14 C93,C101,C105,C110,C112,C114,C118,C
122,C126,C132,C148, C157, C160, C169 10u C1608X5R1A106M
19 9 C94,C98,C103,C117,C121,C124,C131,C1
34,C135 10uF CL05A106MQ5NUNC
21 11 C97,C102,C106,C111,C113,C115,C119,C
123,C127,C133,C149 0.01u EMK105B7103KV-F
23 15
C100,C107,C108,C109,C120,C128,C129,
C130, C156, C159, C163, C165, C166,
C167, C168
10u CL05A106MQ5NUNC
25 2 C137,C140 1.0uF EMK105BJ105KV-F
26 3 C138,C141,C143 0.1 uF GRM188R71H104KA93D
27 1 C139 10 uF C0805X5R100-106KNE
28 1 C142 10000PF GRM188R71H103MA01D
29 1 C144 0.047 uF C0402X7R160-473KN
30 2 C145,C146 33PF GRM1885C2A330JA01D
32 3 LD1,D1,D2 LED, Green, Vf=1.7V LG L29K-F2J1-24-Z
33 1 D3 CGRA4004-G CGRA4004-G
34 19
FB1,FB2,FB3,FB4,FB5,FB6,FB7,FB8,FB9,

42 5 J3,J8,J9,J10,J15 SMA_STRAIGHT 142-0701-201
44 1 J60 +4V 108-0740-001
45 1 J61 GND 108-0740-001
46 1 J62 22-28-4062 22-28-4062
47 1 J63 USB Port 897-43-004-90-000000
48 1 LD2 LED, Green, Vf=1.7V LG L29K-F2J1-24-Z
49 1 L1 600 Ohm 500mA BLM18AG601SN1
50 10 R1,R2,R14,R15,R30,R31,R44,R45,R179,R
180 150 RC0402FR-07150RL
51 26
R3,R8,R19,R20,R33,R87,R91,R105,R108,
R109,R112,R120,R122,R127,R153,R157,
R160,R161,R162,R166,R168,R171,R176,
R190, R194, R197
0 RMCF0402ZT0R00
52 2 R4,R5 5.1k ERJ-2GEJ512X
55 16
R9,R10,R34,R35,R110,R125, R181, R183,
R184, R185, R186,R156,R158, R195,
R198. R200, R159
10K ERJ-2RKF1002X
56 2 R12,R13 82.5 ERJ-2RKF82R5X
58 2 R17,R18 133 RC0402FR-07133RL
59 2 R21,R22 5.1k ERJ-2GEJ512X
60 1 R23 49.9 ERJ-2RKF49R9X
61 2 R27,R29 100 ERJ-2RKF1000X
63 1 R38 220 ERJ-2RKF2200X
64 2 R39,R50 1k ERJ-2RKF1001X
65 1 R46 1 ERJ-2GEJ1R0X
66 1 R49 49.9 ERJ-2RKF49R9X
68 1 R79 0 RMCF0402ZT0R00
70 2 R82,R100 1K ERJ-2RKF1001X
72 1 R85 1k ERJ-2RKF1001X
8V19N882 Evaluation Board Manual
X0120315   Rev.1.0
Mar 30, 2021
 Page 16
Item Qty Reference Part
Manufacturer
Part Number
73 1 R88 2K ERJ-2RKF2001X
74 2 R92,R93 180 ERJ-2RKF1800X
75 1 R99 0 RC1206JR-070RL
76 8 R101,R102,R115,R116,R124,R129,R130,
R131 2 ESR03EZPJ2R0
78 5 R140,R142,R144,R146,R165 100 ERJ-2RKF1000X
79 1 R151 33 ERJ-2RKF33R0X
80 1 R152 680 ERJ-3GEYJ681V
81 1 R154 470 ERJ-3GEYJ471V
82 2 R163,R164 27 ERJ-3GEYJ270V
83 1 R167 1.5K ERJ-3GEYJ152V
85 3 R170,R174,R175 10K RC0603FR-0710KL
96 3 U9,U10, U16 TPS7A8300 TPS7A8300ARGRT
97 1 U11 LSF0204PWR_TSSOP14 LSF0204PWR
98 1 U12 ft2232_chip FT2232D
99 1 U13 8V19N882
100 1 Y1 6MHz ECS-60-32-5P
101 6 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6 5 pin header TSW-103-07-F-S TSW-102-
07-F-S
102 1 R182 26.7k ERJ-2RKF2672X
103 1 R199 17.8k ERJ-2RKF1782X
104 3 U14, U15, U17 LDO RAA214020
105 1 C37 47nF GRM155R71C473KA01J
8V19N882 Evaluation Board Manual
X0120315   Rev.1.0
Mar 30, 2021
 Page 17